Phone:  (800)  950-5202 w w w.sumic arbide.com
DualMill DGC Series
Double-sided 45º Lead Face Mill
360
DUALMILL
DGC SERIES
■ Features & Benefits
Improved reliability and quality

High
Feed
Milling
Face
Milling
Shoulder
Milling
Discon-
tinued
UFO &
SumiMill
Modular
Tooling
DGC Cutter Bodies - Coarse Pitch -  INCH
Catalog Number Stock φDc φD1 φDb Lf φD φd1 a b ℓ Teeth Fig.
DGC42000R ● 2.000 2.567 1.500 1.750 0.750 0.609 0.312 0.190 0.750 3 1
DGC42500R ● 2.500 3.067 1.750 1.750 1.000 0.797 0.375 0.220 0.750 4 1
DGC43000R ● 3.000 3.567 2.250 1.750 1.000 0.787 0.375 0.220 0.750 4 1
DGC44000R ● 4.000 4.567 2.870 2.000 1.250 1.000 0.500 0.280 0.750 5 1
DGC44000R-1.50 ● 4.000 4.000 3.750 2.500 1.500 2.000 0.625 0.380 1.000 5 4
DGC45000R ● 5.000 5.567 3.750 2.500 1.500 2.000 0.625 0.380 1.000 6 1
DGC46000R ● 6.000 6.567 4.380 2.500 1.500 2.000 0.625 0.380 1.060 7 2
DGC48000R ● 8.000 8.567 5.906 2.500 2.500 5.118 1.000 0.560 1.594 8 2
DGC410000R ● 10.000 10.567 7.480 2.756 2.500 6.299 1.000 0.531 1.575 10 2
DGC Cutter Bodies - Fine Pitch -  INCH
Catalog Number Stock φDc φD1 φDb Lf φD φd1 a b ℓ Teeth Fig.
DGCM42000R ● 2.000 2.567 1.500 1.750 0.750 0.609 0.312 0.190 0.750 4 1
DGCM42500R ● 2.500 3.067 1.750 1.750 1.000 0.797 0.375 0.220 0.750 5 1
DGCM43000R ● 3.000 3.567 2.250 1.750 1.000 0.787 0.375 0.220 0.750 6 1
DGCM44000R ● 4.000 4.567 2.870 2.000 1.250 1.000 0.500 0.280 0.750 7 1
DGCM44000R-1.50 ● 4.000 4.000 3.750 2.500 1.500 2.000 0.625 0.380 1.000 7 4
DGCM45000R ● 5.000 5.567 3.750 2.500 1.500 2.000 0.625 0.380 1.000 8 1
DGCM46000R ● 6.000 6.567 4.380 2.500 1.500 2.000 0.625 0.380 1.060 10 2
DGCM48000R ● 8.000 8.567 5.906 2.500 2.500 5.118 1.000 0.560 1.594 12 2
DGC Cutter Bodies - Extra Fine Pitch -  INCH
Catalog Number Stock φDc φD1 φDb Lf φD φd1 a b ℓ Teeth Fig.
DGCF42000R ● 2.000 2.567 1.500 1.750 0.750 0.609 0.312 0.190 0.750 5 1
DGCF42500R ● 2.500 3.067 1.750 1.750 1.000 0.797 0.375 0.220 0.750 6 1
DGCF43000R ● 3.000 3.567 2.250 1.750 1.000 0.787 0.375 0.220 0.750 8 1
DGCF44000R ● 4.000 4.567 2.870 2.000 1.250 1.000 0.500 0.280 0.750 10 1
DGCF44000R-1.50 ● 4.000 4.000 3.750 2.500 1.500 2.000 0.625 0.380 1.000 10 4
DGCF45000R ● 5.000 5.567 3.750 2.500 1.500 2.000 0.625 0.380 1.000 12 1
DGCF46000R ● 6.000 6.567 4.380 2.500 1.500 2.000 0.625 0.380 1.060 14 2
DGCF48000R ● 8.000 8.567 5.906 2.500 2.500 5.118 1.000 0.560 1.594 16 2
DGC Cutter Bodies - Shank -  INCH
Catalog Number Stock φDc φD1 φDb Lf ℓs L Teeth Fig.
DGC42000EW ● 2.000 2.567 1.250 1.591 2.379 3.970 4 3DGC42500EW ● 2.000 2.567 1.250 1.591 2.379 3.970 5
PLEASE NOTE: For 40, 50 and 63mm, arbor hole is standard in metric sizes, not inch sizes.
ab
l
Lf

Feed
Milling
Face
Milling
Shoulder
Milling
Discon-
tinued
UFO &
SumiMill
Modular
Tooling
DGC  Cutter Bodies - Coarse Pitch -  METRIC
Catalog Number Stock φDc φD1 φDb Lf φD φD1 a b ℓ Teeth Fig.
DGC13040RS ● 40 54 36 40 16 13.5 8.4 5.6 18 3 1
DGC13050RS ● 50 64 40 40 22 18 10.4 6.3 20 3 1
DGC13063RS ● 63 77 50 40 22 18 10.4 6.3 20 4 1
DGC13080R ● 80 94 60 50 25.4 20 9.5 7 25 4 1
DGC13100R ● 100 114 70 63 31.75 28 12.7 8.5 32.5 5 1
DGC13125R ● 125 139 80 63 38.1 55 15.9 9.5 35.5 6 1
DGC13160R ● 160 174 100 63 50.8 72 19 9.5 38 7 2
DGC13200R ● 200 214 150 63 47.625 130 25.4 14 35 8 3
DGC13250R ● 250 264 190 63 47.625 150 25.4 14 35 10 3
DGC  Cutter Bodies - Fine Pitch -  METRIC
Catalog Number Stock φDc φD1 φDb Lf φD φD1 a b ℓ Teeth Fig.
DGCM13050RS ● 50 64 40 40 22 18 10.4 6.3 20 4 1
DGCM13063RS ● 63 77 50 40 22 18 10.4 6.3 20 5 1
DGCM13080R ● 80 94 60 50 25.4 20 9.5 7 25 6 1
DGCM13100R ● 100 114 70 63 31.75 28 12.7 8.5 32.5 7 1
DGCM13125R ● 125 139 80 63 38.1 55 15.9 9.5 35.5 8 1
DGCM13160R ● 160 174 100 63 50.8 72 19 9.5 38 10 2
DGCM13200R ● 200 214 150 63 47.625 130 25.4 14 35 12 3
DGCM13250R ● 250 264 190 63 47.625 150 25.4 14 35 14 3
DGC  Cutter Bodies - Extra Fine Pitch -  METRIC
Catalog Number Stock φDc φD1 φDb Lf φD φD1 a b ℓ Teeth Fig.
DGCF13050RS ● 50 64 40 40 22 18 10.4 6.3 20 5 1
DGCF13063RS ● 63 77 50 40 22 18 10.4 6.3 20 6 1
DGCF13080R ● 80 94 60 50 25.4 20 9.5 7 25 8 1
DGCF13100R ● 100 114 70 63 31.75 28 12.7 8.5 32.5 10 1
DGCF13125R ● 125 139 80 63 38.1 55 15.9 9.5 35.5 12 1
DGCF13160R ● 160 174 100 63 50.8 72 19 9.5 38 14 2
DGCF13200R ● 200 214 150 63 47.625 130 25.4 14 35 16 3
DGCF13250R ● 250 264 190 63 47.625 150 25.4 14 35 18 3
ab
l
Lf
Ød